

TO: Mayor & the Urban County Council

FROM: Division of Community Corrections

CC: Director Rodney Ballard

DATE: September 29, 2022

SUBJECT: Request Approval of an Amendment to the Existing Food Services Agreement

with Aramark Correctional Services, LLC.

Request

Authorization to request approval of an Amendment to the existing Food Services Agreement with Aramark Correctional Services, LLC, for the Division of Community Corrections.

Why are you requesting?

Department needs this action completed because: Aramark Correctional Services, LLC, is requesting an increase to their pricing of current inmate meals from \$1.256 per meal to \$1.387 (an increase of \$0.124 per meal).

What is the cost in this budget year and future budget years?

The cost for FY23 is: Increasing from \$1.256 per meal to \$1.387 per meal (an increase of \$0.124 per meal)

Are the funds budgeted? Yes, they are included in the FY 2023 Mayor's Proposed Budget.

The funds are budgeted or a budget amendment is in process:

Account number: 1101-505402-5421-71209



File Number: 1004-22

Director/Commissioner: Rodney Ballard, Director

